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 NEW LONDON JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Serving the towns of: Bozrah, Colchester, East Lyme, Franklin, Griswold, Groton, Lebanon, Ledyard, Lisbon, Lyme, Montville, 
New London, North Stonington, Norwich, Old Lyme, Preston, Salem, Sprague, Stonington, Voluntown and Waterford. 

New 
London 112 Broad Street Superior Court GA 10 Kerri Hall  

(860) 443-
8343,x 4022 Kerri.Hall@jud.ct.gov  

New 
London 153 Williams Street Adult Supervision Vickie Lathrop 

(860) 442-
9426 ext. 326 Vickie.Lathrop@jud.ct.gov 

New 
London 

70 Huntington 
Street Superior Court JD David Gage 

(860) 887-
3515 David.Gage@jud.ct.gov  

New 
London 

70 Huntington 
Street Superior Court JD Linda Grelotti 

(860) 443-
5363 Linda.Grelotti@jud.ct.gov 

New 
London 

70 Huntington 
Street Bail 

Celeste 
Willard 

(860) 447-
5125 Celeste.Willard@jud.ct.gov  

Norwich 100 Broadway Adult Supervision 
Maureen 
Aquino 

(860) 889-
8351 ext. 319 Maureen.Aquino@jud.ct.gov 

Norwich 99 Main Street Support Enforcement David Moody 
(860) 886-
2694 David.Moody@jud.ct.gov  

Norwich  
One Courthouse 
Square Superior Court GA 21 

Karen 
Garceau 

(860) 889-
7338, x5026 Karen.Garceau@jud.ct.gov 

Norwich 
One Courthouse 
Square Superior Court JD 

Kraig 
Sanquedolce 

(860) 889-
7338 Kraig.Sanquedolce@jud.ct.gov 

Norwich 
One Courthouse 
Square Bail Lois Dupointe 

(860) 887-
4926 Lois.Dupointe@jud.ct.gov 

Waterford 
978 Hartford 
Turnpike 

Superior Court Juvenile 
Matters Robin Shinn 

(860) 440-
5880, x3002 Robin.Shinn@jud.ct.gov 

 
http://www.jud.ct.gov/ADA/towns/NewLondon_District.pdf 
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